AGENDA FOR THE TUESDAY, APRIL 5, 2022 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Call to Order at 9:30 a.m.

Public Comments

The approval of the minutes of the March 29, 2022 meeting

The approval of bills for payment

The approval of an inmate housing agreement between Snyder County and Northumberland County at the cost of \$72.00 per day for a time period of January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2024

The approval of an Application for County Aid by Center Township for Liquid Fuels funds in the amount of \$3,325.00

The awarding of the lawn mowing contracts for the 2022 mowing season

The approval of a grant application to the AOPC for Senior Judge Reimbursable Costs for calendar year 2021 in the amount of \$3,054.00

Discussion on increasing the internet speed available to the County through PenTeleData

The adoption of Snyder County Resolution 2022-03 proclaiming April 2022 Sexual Assault Awareness Month in Snyder County

The approval of change order Number 4 to the agreement between Snyder County and K.C. Larsen relate to the Courthouse Annex Project in the amount of \$10,000.00

The approval of a Consent to Assignment between Snyder County and Silvertip transferring all agreements between the two entities from Silvertip to Silvertip Acquisition, LLC

New Business

Executive Session (If Needed)

Adjournment